For Immediate Release



Media Contact: Pat Walsh, LTD CMO Email: Pat.Walsh@LTD.org Phone: 541-513-1236

Lane Transit District

LTD July 4th & Butte to Butte Service Announced

EUGENE, Ore. ---(June 23, 2023)--- Lane Transit District (LTD) will operate on its Sunday bus schedules on Independence Day, Tuesday, July 4, 2023. In addition, the Customer Service Center at Eugene Station will be open on Independence Day, July 4, from 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. LTD's Administrative Offices will be closed.

On July 4, LTD will operate a <u>shuttle service</u> for runners, walkers, and spectators participating in the annual Rexius OTC Butte To Butte so they can get to the starting line on the following schedule:

- Route <u>971X</u> will pick up passengers at the bus stop at 5th and Oak.
- Buses will depart every 5 to 10 minutes from 6:25 a.m. to 7:50 a.m.

Runners need to plan ahead of time and anticipate delays in service in order to reach the starting line before the start of the race. The free service is only from the pick-up location at 5th and Oak to Donald Street and 40th Avenue near the start of the race. Free fare applies to those attending the Butte to Butte.

More information about LTD <u>holiday bus service</u> and complete <u>bus schedules</u> are available online.

View LTD service alerts online, or follow @LaneTransit on Twitter.

More information about the Rexius OTC <u>Butte to Butte</u> is linked here.

###

About Lane Transit District (LTD)

Lane Transit District (LTD) is a special district of the State of Oregon led by a seven-member volunteer board of directors appointed by Oregon's governor. LTD's budget is funded through a combination of fares, taxes paid by local employers and employees, and from state and federal sources. LTD lives its mission to connect our community by delivering more than 5 million annual passenger boardings from 30 fixed bus routes and two EmX Bus Rapid Transit lines. LTD's paratransit service, RideSource, provides more than 250,000 trips annually for people with disabilities and Medicaid recipients. More information about LTD is at <u>www.LTD.org</u>.